03/14/2016

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

|--|--|

RI 103674701 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: Intel Plastics Inc. U.S. PTO 29/505845 Ken Paquet Internal Address: 03/04/2016 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Street Address: 40 Wynford Dr. #302 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 3, 2016 Assignment Merger City: Toronto Security Agreement Change of Name State: Ontario Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Country: CANADA Zip: M3C 1J5 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Design App filed 3/4/16 STICK PRODUCT... Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: one Name: Robert Vanderhye 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 801 Ridge Dr. None required (government interest not affecting title). City: McLean 8. Payment Information ____{Zip:} 22101 State: VA Phone Number: 703-442-0422 Docket Number: Lip Balm Per Se Deposit Account Number _____ Email Address: ravar46@yahoo.com Authorized User Name 9. Signature: March 4, 2016

Robert A. Vanderhye

Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexand

REEL: 038109 FRAME: 0051

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Ken Paquet, of North York, Ontario, Canada is a natural person (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) and the inventor of the invention shown and claimed in a U. S. Patent application executed on the same date as this document and entitled Design For a STICK PRODUCT SUCH AS LIP BALM; and

Whereas Intel Plastics Inc., a corporation of Ontario, Canada and having its business address at 40 Wynford Dr., Unit 302, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M3C 1J5 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is interested in obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned design application and any subsequent, co-pending, or related applications filed or to be filed, and patents issued thereon, not just in the United States but in the entire world;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign his entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned design patent application, and any inventions disclosed therein, and any co-pending or subsequent applications in the United States or any other country, to said ASSIGNEE, including the right of priority under 35 USC §119, and all conventions to which the United States subscribes, as well as all rights in any patents granted thereon, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-inpart, reissues, extensions, and all other related rights.

The signature below indicates complete agreement with the terms set forth above.

Name:

Date: March 3/16

Witness #1

Name:

Address:

Address: 78 Sugney Acu.

PATENT REEL: 038109 FRAME: 0052

RECORDED: 03/04/2016